
i 
r 
I 

I 

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI 

DEPARTMENT OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT 
10'" LEVEL C-WING, DELHI SACHIVALAYA 

I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI 
F.I8B(I77)/AC-50/UD/MLALADS/6VS/2017-18/ ~'\ \~ S- ·:it '\"l." I Dated:\q \Ill.\ .;)o\ '\ 

Corrigendum 

Sub: Release of Funds for Ex~ution of works under the MLALAD Scheme i.e. "Strengthening and 
Augmentation of Infrastructure i.e. Roads, Streets, Localities, Streets Lights etc. in each 
Assembly Constituency" for the year 2019-20 (during 6th Vidhao Sabba) 

In continuation to this office sanction order as per approval of the Secretary (UD), being competent authority is 

hereby conveyed for change in locations of work, as requested by Hon'ble MLA Sh Sourabh Bharadwaj,(AC-50) 
/Executive Agency, for the works in Greater Kailash Assembly Constituency (AC-50) under the MLALAD Scheme i.e. 

"Strengthening and Augmentation of Infrastructure i.e. Roads, Streets, Localities, Streets Lights etc. in each Assembly 
Constituency" for the year 2019-20 (during 6th Vidhan Sabha). 

S. No as per Diary Old Location New Location may be 
sanction order/work No. read as 

10 Sanction No & Date 

SUPPLY & SUPPLY & INSTALLATION 
F.18B(177)/AC- INSTALLATION OF OF CHILDREN PLAY 

I 50/UD/MLALADS/ CHILDREN PLAY 
10 1 EQUIPMENTS AT EQUIPMENT$ at Segal 

2897 6VS/2017-(AC-5012018-19/168) I 
18119557-19573 

CENTRAL PARK Market to Park GK-2. 
GODAVARI 

dated 08.08.2019 APARTMENTS, SOUTH 
ZONE. 

F.18B( 177)/ AC- Supply & Installation of Supply & Installation of 
20 50/UD/MLALADS/ Children Play Equipments Children Play Equipments 

2164 6VS/2017- {MPPS) at behind E-Biock, 
(MPPS) at 8-pocket 

(AC-50120 18-19123) 18/19557-19573 
Greater Kailash Enclave 2, 

I Ward No. 87-5, South Gangotri Park. 

-i I dated 08.08.2019 . Zone . --·· ·-·--···-

Supply & Installation of 
F.18B(177)/AC- Supply & Installation of Children Play Equipments 

21 50/UD/MLALADS/ Children Play Equipments 
2164 6VS/2017- {MPPS) at Rohit Dutta (MPPS) at D- block GK 

(AC-50/20 18-19124) 18119557-19573 Park, Ward No.87-S/South enclave-2 near Santan 

dated 08.08.20\9 Zone. Dharammandir. 

F.18B( 177)/AC- Construction of Welcome·~ 
02 50/U DIM LA LADS/6 Construction of Welcome 

gate near sant Nirankari 
2128 VS/20 17- I 8113 882- gate near Shiv 

School, (opp. Apeejay MandirSavitri Nagar in (AC-50120 18-19/05) 13897 dated 
Ward No·88 South Zone School) New Delhi. 

28.05.2019 

Rest of contents sites & conditions of the above referred sanction order dated 08.08.2019 & 28.05.2019 shaH 
remain unchanged. 

Yours faithfully. 

I 
I 
' 

I 
' I 

\)~/ 
Asstt. Director (MLALAO) 

F.I8B(I77)/AC-50/UD/MLALADS/6VS/2017-18/.;('1\~S- ;;)'j~u \ 
Copy for necessary action to: · 
The DDO. UD Deptt .. GNCTD, Delhi Secretariat. (02 copies) with the request to ensure that the amount refunded by 
DUDA have been dul) credited in Account ofGNCTD. 

2. llle PAO- VI. Ti~ Hazari. Delhi for arrangmg payment to the Executing agency through ECS.'RTGs.iCheque. 



I. The Executive Engineer, South DMC (Horticulture Department), E-Biock. 3'd floor, SPM Civic Centre, New Delhi
] 10002 

2. Tile Executive Engineer, office of the Executive Enginer (M-Il) South DMC,South Zone, Gul Mohar Park, New Delhi
' I 0049 with the request to con finn this Department that above amount has been received. 

3 The Executive Engineer, office of the Executive Engineer, South DMC ,MC Pry School, Police colony, Hauz khas, New 

Delhi-110049 with the request to confirm this Department that above amount has been received.with the request to confirm 
this Department that above amount has been received. 

Copy for information to:-
1. Shri Saurabh Bhardwaj, Hon'ble MLA, Greater Kailash Assembly Constituency (AC-50), H No 678, Chirag Delhi, New 

Delhi-! 10017 

2. The Secretary to Hon'ble Minister, Urban Development Department, GNCTD, Delhi Sachivalaya, J.P. Estate, New Delhi 
3. The Secretary, Delhi Legislative Assembly, Old Secretariat, Delhi 

4. The P.S. to Pr. Secretary, Urban Development Department, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi. 

5. The Dy Secretary, Finance (Exp-11) Dept!., Govt. of Delhi, 4th Floor, J.P. Estate, New Delhi. 
6 The PA to Add!. Secretary (UD)-11, lOth Level, 8-Wing, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi-110002. 
7. The Commissioner, South DMC, Dr. SPM Civic Centre, JLN Marg, New Delhi 

8. COA, L'D Deptt., GNCTD, lOth Level. Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi-!10002. 
9. The Senior Audit Officer, State Receipt Audit (HQ) Olo AG(A), AGCR Bldg., 4 Floor, IP Estate, New Delhi. 

10. The Accounts Officer, Internal Audit Department. GNCTD, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi. 

1 r. Assistant Programmer, Urban Development Department, GNCTD, 9th Level, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi, with the 

request to upload on the departmental website. 

12. Guard File (02 Copies). 


	Scan0013
	Scan0014
	Scan0015
	Scan0016

